OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:::KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

ORDER

Memo No. DJK

Dated: Guwahati, the 19th of December, 2024.

The following candidate is appointed temporarily as Driver on **contractual basis**, in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(Metro), Guwahati, for the official vehicle of the Additional Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, POCSO, Kamrup(M), at a fixed pay of **Rs. 15,000 per month.** The appointment is made purely on temporary basis (contractual), claim for permanent absorption, at any point of time, shall not be entertained.

I No.	Roll No. DJK/108	Name of Candidate	
1		Shri. Balen Roy	

The appointment letter to the selected candidate will be issued by The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), in due course. After issuing the appointment letter of the selected candidate, police verification will be initiated by The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M). In the event of adverse police verification report, the service of the appointed candidate will be liable for termination.

The following candidate has been selected in the **waiting list**. The waiting list shall remain valid for a period of one year from the date of declaration of result.

	Name	
Roll No.		
DJK/111	Shri. Pranab Sarma	
	Roll No.	

The aforementioned candidate is to submit his medical certificate of fitness from the Medical Officer of the Government of Assam at the time of joining. He shall join within **7(seven) days** from the date of receipt of this order.

Sdi- Shri Raktim Duarah District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati. Memo No.14079-87 Dated: 19.12.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;
- 2. The L.R -cum- Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department, Guwahati;
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Guwahati;
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Kamrup(M);
- 5. The Systems Officer; he is requested to upload this Order in the official website;
- 6. The Accounts Assistant of this establishment;
- 7. Shri. Balen Roy;
- 8. Notice Board;
- 9. Concerning File

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati. District and Sessions Judge

Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Marks obtained by the candidates in the Interview/Viva-voce held on 19.12.2024 [in connection with recruitment of Peon(Contractual) in the Court of Additional Sessions Judge-cum- Special Judge, POCSO]

SI. No	Roll No.	Name	Marks scored in the Driving Test (out of 60)	Marks scored in the Interview (out of 40)	Total marks obtained (out of 100)
1	DJK/111	Shri. Pranab Sarma	45	20	65
2	DJK/110	Shri. Jiban Medhi	42	21	63
3	DJK/105	Shri. Sinmoy Medhi	40	20	60
4	DJK/108	Shri. Balen Roy	38	32	70

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati